

COUNTY COMMISSIONER, DIST.2

INDEPENDENT

Why I'm Running

I see a serious need for more unity in our community, and an absolute need for all of us to work together.

Collaboration is the key to resolving pressing issues for the benefit of everyone in Clallam County.

I will bring proven leadership skills to meet this challenge.

What I'll Do

- Make sure that our county government works together
 with other organizations on jobs and job creation.
 Cooperative relationships should include the Port of Port
 Angeles, Tribes, Peninsula College, city governments, other
 governmental agencies and business associations.
- See that **infrastructure is in place** that helps businesses and the community's quality of life.
- Ensure fiscally sound management of the Clallam County budget that meets the needs of residents.
- Appreciate and provide support for **veterans' needs**.
- Facilitate the ability of Clallam County to receive its rightful share of revenue from county trust lands.

Vote for a Better Clallam County for All

Elect Randy Johnson

Clallam County Commissioner, Dist.2

INDEPENDENT

To learn more about Randy, visit www.electRandycountycommissioner.com



Randy brings a long-time commitment to Clallam County, service and hard work:

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

31 years as president of Green Crow, a family-owned Clallam County-headquartered forestry, aggregate, and real estate business; former director, Forest Products/Farming/Mineral Resources of ITT; former board member of Makah Forestry and Swain's General Store. U.S. Forest Service Smokejumper.

COMMUNITY SERVICE

Chairman, Clallam County Economic Development Corp. YMCA board member and treasurer; past president, Port Angeles Chamber of Commerce. Mount Pleasant Grange member. Long-time supporter of Olympic Peninsula Humane Society; Clallam County Junior Livestock Auction; 4-H; local food banks; Clallam County and Jefferson County land trusts; Peninsula Tennis Club; American Legion; Hurricane Ridge Winter Sports Club; Peninsula College Foundation; Juan de Fuca Foundation.

REGIONAL SERVICE

Supporter of Forterra (formerly Cascade Land Conservancy), Washington's largest land conservation and stewardship organization; The Trust for Public Land; Washington Farm Forestry Association; Pacific Education Institute; former president, Washington Forest Protection Association.

MILITARY SERVICE

Officer, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (Vietnam Veteran).



EDUCATION

B.S., University of the South. M.B.A., Harvard University.

FAMILY

Married, two adult children, two grandchildren. Has lived in Clallam County since 1985. Wife Carol is Executive Director of the North Olympic Timber Action

Committee, Clallam County Fair Board member, Olympic Peninsula Humane Society Board member and longtime supporter of Neon Riders 4H horse club.

"I believe our county stands at the threshold of a new era. Let's work together to make it our best yet."

Questions?

Email randy@electRandycountycommissioner.com

Paid for by the Committee to Elect Randy 4 County Commissioner P.O. Box 2011 · Port Angeles, WA 98362 · 360-460-7648